South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 04:16:17 pm

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

H*5153 (Rat #0277, Act #0233 of 2018) General Bill, By Delleney
Similar (S 1121)
Summary: Workers' Compensation Commission hearings

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 42-17-20, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO CERTAIN
WORKERS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION HEARINGS CONCERNING COMPENSATION PAYABLE, SO AS TO
PROVIDE THESE HEARINGS MUST BE HELD IN THE DISTRICTS IN WHICH THE INJURIES OCCURRED INSTEAD OF
THE CITIES OR COUNTIES IN WHICH THE INJURIES OCCURRED, BUT NO GREATER THAN SEVENTY-FIVE MILES
FROM THE COUNTY SEAT OF THE COUNTY IN WHICH THE INJURY OCCURRED, AND TO DEFINE COUNTY SEAT
AND DISTRICTS FOR THIS PURPOSE. - ratified title

03/20/18
03/20/18
03/21/18
03/22/18
03/22/18
03/22/18
03/22/18
03/23/18
03/27/18
03/27/18
04/18/18
04/25/18
04/26/18
04/26/18
05/10/18
05/10/18
05/10/18
05/10/18
05/14/18
05/18/18
05/25/18
05/31/18

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 75)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 75)

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (House Journal-page 55)
Amended (House Journal-page 17)

Read second time (House Journal-page 17)

Roll call Yeas-100 Nays-2 (House Journal-page 18)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 19)
Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 1)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 12)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 12)
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 14)
Amended (Senate Journal-page 38)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 28)

Roll call Ayes-25 Nays-17 (Senate Journal-page 28)

Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 120)
Roll call Ayes-23 Nays-17 (Senate Journal-page 120)

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 120)
Roll call Yeas-91 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 120)

Ratified R 277

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/18/18

Act No. 233

Page 1 of 1



