

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

H*5153 (Rat #0277, Act #0233 of 2018) General Bill, By Delleney

Similar (S 1121)

Summary: Workers' Compensation Commission hearings

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 42-17-20, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO CERTAIN WORKERS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION HEARINGS CONCERNING COMPENSATION PAYABLE, SO AS TO PROVIDE THESE HEARINGS MUST BE HELD IN THE DISTRICTS IN WHICH THE INJURIES OCCURRED INSTEAD OF THE CITIES OR COUNTIES IN WHICH THE INJURIES OCCURRED, BUT NO GREATER THAN SEVENTY-FIVE MILES FROM THE COUNTY SEAT OF THE COUNTY IN WHICH THE INJURY OCCURRED, AND TO DEFINE COUNTY SEAT AND DISTRICTS FOR THIS PURPOSE. - ratified title

03/20/18	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 75)
03/20/18	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 75)
03/21/18	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (House Journal-page 55)
03/22/18	House	Amended (House Journal-page 17)
03/22/18	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 17)
03/22/18	House	Roll call Yeas-100 Nays-2 (House Journal-page 18)
03/22/18	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 19)
03/23/18	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 1)
03/27/18	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 12)
03/27/18	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 12)
04/18/18	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 14)
04/25/18	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 38)
04/26/18	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 28)
04/26/18	Senate	Roll call Ayes-25 Nays-17 (Senate Journal-page 28)
05/10/18	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 120)
05/10/18	Senate	Roll call Ayes-23 Nays-17 (Senate Journal-page 120)
05/10/18	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 120)
05/10/18	House	Roll call Yeas-91 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 120)
05/14/18		Ratified R 277
05/18/18		Signed By Governor
05/25/18		Effective date 05/18/18
05/31/18		Act No. 233